504289211 03/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4335892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNHEE KANG	02/17/2017
MINJUNG SEO	02/20/2017
MOOYOUNG SEO	03/06/2017
JEONGJEA SEO	02/24/2017
SUNG-JUN HAN	02/25/2017
JUNG HWAN KIM	02/20/2017
SANGCHUL LEE	02/17/2017
GAHEE CHOI	02/24/2017
YUNMI LEE	02/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA
Street Address:	16, DAEWANGPANGYO-RO 712 BEON-GIL
Internal Address:	BUNDANG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	463-400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15327560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: drs@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:BB.368XNAME OF SUBMITTER:DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

PATENT 504289211 REEL: 041729 FRAME: 0019

SIGNATURE:	/David R. Saliwanchik/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assignment-IPK#page1.tif	
source=Assignment-IPK#page2.tif	
source=Assignment-IPK#page3.tif	
source=Assignment-IPK#page4.tif	
source=Assignment-IPK#page5.tif	
source=Assignment-IPK#page6.tif	
source=Assignment-IPK#page7.tif	
source=Assignment-IPK#page8.tif	
source=Assignment-IPK#page9.tif	
source=Assignment-IPK#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041729 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in 2-AMINO-BENZIMIDAZOLE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE AS 5-LIPOXYGENASE AND/OR PROSTAGLANDIN E SYNTHASE INHIBITORS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed January 19, 2017, as Serial No. 15/327,560.

WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA, having a place of business at 16, Daewangpangyo-ro 712 beon-gil, Bundang-gu Seongnam-si, 463-400 Gyeonggi-do, Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA's review and evaluation of our patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said INSTITUT PASTEUR KOREA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 10

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this the day of signed Sunhee Kang 103-1701, Gyeongnam Honorsville Apt., 157, Seongbok 1-ro, Suji-gu, Yongin-si,

KOREA

448-739 Gyeonggi-do

WITNESSED BY:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25th day of February, 2017.

Signed___Ce____

MinJung Seo

1101-1603, Guwol Hillstate Lotte Castle Gold Apt., 192, Guwol-ro, Namdong-gu, 405-761 Incheon **KOREA**

WITNESSED BY:

Signature

Young IL Cho;
Typed or Printed Name

 TESTIMONY, 2017.	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	6th	day	of
	Sign	1ec	i	Ja	J						

Mooyoung Seo 107-1403, Hanseong Apt., 55, Munjeong-ro, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, 448-768 Gyeonggi-do KOREA

WITNESSED B

DougSTIC ParlC
Typed or Printed Name

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24th day of February, 2017.

Signed_

Jeongjea Seo 101-703, Seogwang Apt., 44, Madeul-ro 1-gil, Nowon-gu, 139-916 Seoul **KOREA**

WITNESSED BY:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Fe bruary, 2017.

Signed

Sung-Jun Han

/07- 443121=1102, Dangsan Purgio Apt., 154, Yeongjung-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, 150-920 Seoul KOREA

WITNESSED BY:

Signature

76712 (KIM, JIGUN)

Typed or Printed Name

Page 6 of 10

PATENT REEL: 041729 FRAME: 0026

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20th d	ay of
Ebruary, 2017.	
Jung Hwan Kim 6403-603, 100, Central park-ro,	
Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,	
443-270 Gyeonggi-do	
KOREA	
WITNESSED BY:	
An To	
Signature	
Yn Young Kan	
Typed or Printed Name	

	IN 3	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	_17th day	of
Feb	auany	, 2017.					_				
	•				\leq	21	£.				
			Sign	ed							
				Sang	chul Lee						
				301-5	506, 10, Ge	umh	wa-r	o 11be	on-gil	l ,	
				Giher	ung-gu, Yo	ngin	-si,				
					760 Gyeon	_					
				KOR	EA						

WITNESSED BY:

Signature

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, 1	have	hereunto	set m	y hand	this	24-in	đay	of
February, 2017.				2					
	Signe			3					
			: Choi						
			06, Daewo						
			rsan-ro 4-g 44 Seoul	gil, Mapo	o-gu,	*	•		
		KORI							
WITNESSED BY:									
LAWN HAM									
Signature									
word Han									
Typed or Printed Name									

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	23rd	day	of
February	, 2017.											

Signed_ Yunmi Lee 104-701, 12-37, Sinhyeon-ro, Opo-eup, Gwangju-si, 464-799 Gyeonggi-do KOREA

WITNESSED BY:

K/M, Tae Gyu Signature

Page 10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 041729 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 03/24/2017